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CHAPTER 202

AN ACT to amend 46.17 (3) of the statutes, relating to inspection of
county buildings.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

46.17 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
46.17 (3) Before any such building is occupied, and * * * annually

or oftener thereafter, the department shall inspect it with respect to safety,
sanitation, adequacy and fitness, and report to the authorities conducting
the institution any deficiency found, and order the necessary work to
correct it or a new building. If within 6 months thereafter such work is
not commenced, or not completed within a reasonable period thereafter,
to the satisfaction of the department, it shall suspend the allowance of
state aid for, and prohibit the use of such building until said order is
complied with.

Approved June 13, 1957.
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